ID 25-1532 Reject all bids for the Merced Street Reconnection Project (Bid File No. 

12501885). (Council District 3)

APPROVED ON CONSENT CALENDAR

2.-E. ID 25-1580 Approve Contract Change Order No. 4 with American Paving Company 

Incorporated of Fresno, California in the amount of $37,935.87 with one 

hundred and eighteen (118) additional working days for the Mariposa 

Plaza Reconstruction Project. (Bid File 12302138-12468) (Council District 

3)

During approval of the agenda, Interim City Clerk Aller announced the staff 

report under Fiscal Impact currently reads “the overall cost of the project is